TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 22 October 2025

Requested
Organisation Name Category Amount Reason
47 Academy of Futsal Inc Sport $19,297.50 DR1, DR6, DR9
Active Apirana Sport $150,000.00 DR1
Advance Sports Trust Sport $2,120.00 DR1
Akarana Waka Ama Incorporated Sport $11,890.00 DR1
American Football Auckland Incorporated Sport $12,800.00 DRA1
Amputee Society of Top of the South Incorporated Health/Welfare $8,073.00 DR1
Anxiety New Zealand Trust Health/Welfare $11,552.00 DR1
Assistance Dogs New Zealand Health/Welfare $9,000.00 DR1
Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club Incorporated Sport $6,649.61 DR1
Auckland Feathers Badminton Club Incorporated Sport $42,585.00 DR1
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 DR1
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $9,000.00 DR1
Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $1,500.00 DR1
Avon Rowing Club Incorporated Sport $8,750.00 DR1
Bangerz Education and Wellbeing Trust Community $14,472.50 DR1, DR12
Bill Mckinlay Park Trust Sport $50,000.00 DR1
Burnside Primary School Research And Education  $15,000.00 DR1
Cambridge Community House Trust Community $2,000.00 DR1
Cambridge Gymnastics Club Incorporated Sport $12,393.63 DR1, DR2, DR12
ﬁigfsggi)ec&ety of New Zealand Auckland Northland Division Health/Welfare $85.000.00 DR1
Ccs Disability Action Services Limited Community $1,900.00 DRA1
Counties - Manukau Sports Foundation Sport $15,000.00 DR1
Counties Manukau Badminton Assn Incorporated Sport $9,380.82 DR1, DR2, DR12
Counties Manukau Cycling Incorporated Sport $12,000.00 DR1, DR6, DR9
Counties Manukau Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $4,452.17 DRA1
Doubtless Bay Tennis Club Incorporated Sport $19,941.00 DR1
Drury Softball Incorporated Sport $15,762.55 DR1
Freyberg High School Research And Education  $20,037.02 DR1
Glenfern Sanctuary Trust Environment And Animals  $19,457.00 DR1
Grafton United Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $34,290.00 DR1
Great Potentials Foundation Community $10,000.00 DR1
Greater Bay Sports Association Inc Sport $4,043.63 DR1
Hamilton Old Boys Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated Sport $30,000.00 DR1
Harbour Sports Hub Trust Sport $20,000.00 DR1
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 DR1
Hibiscus Coast Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $30,434.78 DRA1
Highbrook Regional Watersports Centre Trust Sport $25,000.00 DR1
Home & Family Charitable Trust Health/Welfare $20,000.00 DR1, DR9
Kairos Trust Community $20,000.00 DR1
Karaka Bowling Club Incorporated Other $642.61 DR1
Kolmar Charitable Trust Sport $13,772.41 DR1
Kura Cares Charity Community $15,879.82 DR1, DR6
Life Education Trust Counties Manukau Health/Welfare $4,945.82 DR1

Life Education Trust Western Bay of Plenty Region Research And Education $5,510.00 DR1, DR9



Life Education Trust, Canterbury

Little EIms Charitable Trust

Louise Perkins Foundation

Luptonbio Limited

Mairangi Bay Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated
Manfeild Park Trust

Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated
Momentum Charitable Trust

Mount Albert Bowling Club Incorporated

Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated
New Zealand Sikh Community Tauranga Trust
Nga Kaihoe O Maniapoto Inc

North Shore Brass Incorporated

Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated
Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated
Onehunga High School

Pakuranga United Rugby Club Incorporated

Papamoa Bulldogs Rugby League and Sports Club Incorporated
Piki Te Ora Health Centre Trust

Pukekohe Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated

Pukekohe Motor Cycle Club Incorporated

Richmond Rovers Rugby League And Sports Club Incorporated
Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind Incorporated

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
South Auckland Senior Citizens Association NZ Incorporated
Special Olympics Hawke's Bay Trust

St Peter's Tennis Club Incorporated

Swimming New Zealand Incorporated

Talk Link Trust

Te Kohaka O Tuhaitara Trust

The Auckland Children's Christmas Parade Trust

The Caninspire Charitable Trust

The City of Auckland Pipe Band Incorporated

The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award

The Linfield Cultural, Recreational and Sports Club Incorporated
The Mangonui School Board of Trustees

The Manurewa East School Board Of Trustees

The Manurewa West School Board of Trustees

The May Road School Board Of Trustees

The Pakuranga College Board Of Trustees

The Rosehill College Board of Trustees

The Russell Street School Board of Trustees
The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of Trustees
The St John the Evangelist Catholic School Board

Toi Ora Live Art Trust

Tokoroa Blue Light Ventures

Trees For Survival Trust

Tri Star Gymnastics Club Incorporated
Triathlon New Zealand Incorporated

University of Waikato Rugby Club Incorporated
Unseen Heroes

Vardon School

Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated
Waikato River Trails Trust

Waikowhali Intermediate

Waiuku Association Football Club Incorporated
Wakatere Boating Club Incorporated

Research And Education
Community
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Environment And Animals
Community
Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Research And Education
Research And Education
Research And Education
Sport
Other
Research And Education

Research And Education
Research And Education
Research And Education

Arts And Culture
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Sport

$6,923.08
$10,098.72
$3,950.00
$13,540.00
$20,625.00
$24,000.00
$59,213.91
$50,000.00
$4,380.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$47,350.00
$6,800.00
$7,748.00

$22,830.00
$5,000.00
$18,828.48

$30,234.00

$164,095.00

$25,000.00
$17,804.80
$19,314.00
$3,920.00
$23,913.93
$14,941.00
$4,600.00
$7,560.00
$25,000.00
$9,613.80
$10,402.00
$8,357.40
$23,294.00
$1,920.00
$15,295.65
$10,000.00
$39,620.00
$6,232.00
$23,976.00
$10,000.00
$6,200.00

$150,000.00

$23,450.50

$3,419.91
$7,361.14
$20,000.00

$11,803.34
$8,000.00
$4,810.00
$15,305.00
$20,000.00
$17,354.65
$2,000.00
$20,000.00
$11,076.00
$1,317.00
$2,600.00
$6,267.40
$2,490.37

DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR4, DR12

DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR2
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR2
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR6

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1

DR1, DR2, DR12

DR1
DR1

DR1, DR2, DR9, DR
DR1, DR6, DR9

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1



Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 DR1

Wyndham Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $2,000.00 DR1

Yes Disability Resource Centre Health/Welfare $5,000.00 DR1

Young Enterprise Trust Research And Education  $16,380.00 DR1, DR6, DR9
Total Amount: $2,025,748.95

Reasons for partial or declined funding

'DR1] Available funds have been exceeded 'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund 'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

'[DR4] No gaming machines in your area '[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant '[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

'[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective 'DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




