

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 22 October 2025

Meeting Bate. 22 Cotober 2020		Requested	
Organisation Name	Category	Amount	Reason
4Z Academy of Futsal Inc	Sport	\$19,297.50	DR1, DR6, DR9
Active Apirana	Sport	\$150,000.00	DR1
Advance Sports Trust	Sport	\$2,120.00	DR1
Akarana Waka Ama Incorporated	Sport	\$11,890.00	DR1
American Football Auckland Incorporated	Sport	\$12,800.00	DR1
Amputee Society of Top of the South Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$8,073.00	DR1
Anxiety New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare	\$11,552.00	DR1
Assistance Dogs New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$9,000.00	DR1
Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,649.61	DR1
Auckland Feathers Badminton Club Incorporated	Sport	\$42,585.00	DR1
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,000.00	DR1
Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,500.00	DR1
Avon Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,750.00	DR1
Bangerz Education and Wellbeing Trust	Community	\$14,472.50	DR1, DR12
Bill Mckinlay Park Trust	Sport	\$50,000.00	DR1
Burnside Primary School	Research And Education	\$15,000.00	DR1
Cambridge Community House Trust	Community	\$2,000.00	DR1
Cambridge Gymnastics Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,393.63	DR1, DR2, DR12
Cancer Society of New Zealand Auckland Northland Division Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$85,000.00	DR1
Ccs Disability Action Services Limited	Community	\$1,900.00	DR1
Counties - Manukau Sports Foundation	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
Counties Manukau Badminton Assn Incorporated	Sport	\$9,380.82	DR1, DR2, DR12
Counties Manukau Cycling Incorporated	Sport	\$12,000.00	DR1, DR6, DR9
Counties Manukau Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$4,452.17	DR1
Doubtless Bay Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$19,941.00	DR1
Drury Softball Incorporated	Sport	\$15,762.55	DR1
Freyberg High School	Research And Education	\$20,037.02	DR1
Glenfern Sanctuary Trust	Environment And Animals	\$19,457.00	DR1
Grafton United Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$34,290.00	DR1
Great Potentials Foundation	Community	\$10,000.00	DR1
Greater Bay Sports Association Inc	Sport	\$4,043.63	DR1
Hamilton Old Boys Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1
Harbour Sports Hub Trust	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Hibiscus Coast Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,434.78	DR1
Highbrook Regional Watersports Centre Trust	Sport	\$25,000.00	DR1
Home & Family Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR9
Kairos Trust	Community	\$20,000.00	DR1
Karaka Bowling Club Incorporated	Other	\$642.61	DR1
Kura Caros Charity	Sport	\$13,772.41 \$15,870.82	DR1
Kura Cares Charity Life Education Trust Counties Manukau	Community Health/Welfare	\$15,879.82 \$4,945.82	DR1, DR6 DR1
Life Education Trust Counties Manukau Life Education Trust Western Bay of Plenty Region	Research And Education	\$5,510.00	DR1, DR9
End Education Trust Western Day of Flerity Neglon	Noscaron And Education	ψυ,υ ιυ.υυ	טולו, טולט

Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Community Health/Welfare Health/Welfare Sport Sport Sport Community Sport Community Sport Community Sport Community Sport Community Sport Community Sport Arts And Culture Sport Sport Sport	\$6,923.08 \$10,098.72 \$3,950.00 \$13,540.00 \$20,625.00 \$24,000.00 \$59,213.91 \$50,000.00 \$4,380.00 \$8,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$47,350.00 \$6,800.00 \$7,748.00 \$22,830.00 \$5,000.00	DR1
Luptonbio Limited Mairangi Bay Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Manfeild Park Trust Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Momentum Charitable Trust Mount Albert Bowling Club Incorporated Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated New Zealand Sikh Community Tauranga Trust Ngā Kaihoe O Maniapoto Inc North Shore Brass Incorporated Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Health/Welfare Health/Welfare Sport Sport Sport Community Sport Community Sport Community Sport Arts And Culture Sport Sport Sport	\$3,950.00 \$13,540.00 \$20,625.00 \$24,000.00 \$59,213.91 \$50,000.00 \$4,380.00 \$8,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$47,350.00 \$6,800.00 \$7,748.00 \$22,830.00	DR1
Luptonbio Limited Mairangi Bay Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Manfeild Park Trust Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Momentum Charitable Trust Mount Albert Bowling Club Incorporated Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated New Zealand Sikh Community Tauranga Trust Ngā Kaihoe O Maniapoto Inc North Shore Brass Incorporated Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Health/Welfare Sport Sport Sport Community Sport Sport Community Sport Arts And Culture Sport Sport Sport	\$13,540.00 \$20,625.00 \$24,000.00 \$59,213.91 \$50,000.00 \$4,380.00 \$8,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$47,350.00 \$6,800.00 \$7,748.00 \$22,830.00	DR1
Mairangi Bay Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Manfeild Park Trust Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Momentum Charitable Trust Mount Albert Bowling Club Incorporated Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated New Zealand Sikh Community Tauranga Trust Ngā Kaihoe O Maniapoto Inc North Shore Brass Incorporated Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport Sport Sport Sport Community Sport Sport Community Sport Arts And Culture Sport Sport Sport	\$20,625.00 \$24,000.00 \$59,213.91 \$50,000.00 \$4,380.00 \$8,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$47,350.00 \$6,800.00 \$7,748.00 \$22,830.00	DR1
Manfeild Park Trust Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Momentum Charitable Trust Mount Albert Bowling Club Incorporated Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated New Zealand Sikh Community Tauranga Trust Ngā Kaihoe O Maniapoto Inc North Shore Brass Incorporated Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport Sport Sport Community Sport Sport Community Sport Arts And Culture Sport Sport Sport	\$24,000.00 \$59,213.91 \$50,000.00 \$4,380.00 \$8,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$47,350.00 \$6,800.00 \$7,748.00 \$22,830.00	DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1, DR4, DR12 DR1 DR1
Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Momentum Charitable Trust Mount Albert Bowling Club Incorporated Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated New Zealand Sikh Community Tauranga Trust Ngā Kaihoe O Maniapoto Inc North Shore Brass Incorporated Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport Sport Community Sport Sport Community Sport Community Sport Arts And Culture Sport Sport Sport	\$59,213.91 \$50,000.00 \$4,380.00 \$8,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$47,350.00 \$6,800.00 \$7,748.00 \$22,830.00	DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1, DR4, DR12 DR1 DR1
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Momentum Charitable Trust Mount Albert Bowling Club Incorporated Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated New Zealand Sikh Community Tauranga Trust Ngā Kaihoe O Maniapoto Inc North Shore Brass Incorporated Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport Community Sport Sport Community Sport Arts And Culture Sport Sport Sport	\$50,000.00 \$4,380.00 \$8,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$47,350.00 \$6,800.00 \$7,748.00 \$22,830.00	DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1, DR4, DR12 DR1 DR1
Momentum Charitable Trust Mount Albert Bowling Club Incorporated Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated New Zealand Sikh Community Tauranga Trust Ngā Kaihoe O Maniapoto Inc North Shore Brass Incorporated Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Community Sport Sport Community Sport Arts And Culture Sport Sport Sport	\$4,380.00 \$8,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$47,350.00 \$6,800.00 \$7,748.00 \$22,830.00	DR1 DR1 DR1 DR1, DR4, DR12 DR1 DR1
Mount Albert Bowling Club Incorporated Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated New Zealand Sikh Community Tauranga Trust Ngā Kaihoe O Maniapoto Inc North Shore Brass Incorporated Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport Sport Community Sport Arts And Culture Sport Sport Sport	\$8,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$47,350.00 \$6,800.00 \$7,748.00 \$22,830.00	DR1 DR1 DR1, DR4, DR12 DR1 DR1
Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated New Zealand Sikh Community Tauranga Trust Ngā Kaihoe O Maniapoto Inc North Shore Brass Incorporated Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport Community Sport Arts And Culture Sport Sport Sport	\$10,000.00 \$47,350.00 \$6,800.00 \$7,748.00 \$22,830.00	DR1 DR1, DR4, DR12 DR1 DR1
New Zealand Sikh Community Tauranga Trust Ngā Kaihoe O Maniapoto Inc North Shore Brass Incorporated Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Community Sport Arts And Culture Sport Sport Sport	\$47,350.00 \$6,800.00 \$7,748.00 \$22,830.00	DR1, DR4, DR12 DR1 DR1
Ngā Kaihoe O Maniapoto Inc North Shore Brass Incorporated Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport Arts And Culture Sport Sport	\$6,800.00 \$7,748.00 \$22,830.00	DR1 DR1
North Shore Brass Incorporated Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Arts And Culture Sport Sport	\$7,748.00 \$22,830.00	DR1
Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport Sport	\$22,830.00	
Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport		
·	'	(D;) ()()() ()()	DR1 DR1
Onerlanga mgm Ochool	Carcii And Education	\$18,828.48	DR1
Pakuranga United Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,234.00	DR1, DR2
Papamoa Bulldogs Rugby League and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$164,095.00	DR1, DR4
Piki Te Ora Health Centre Trust	Health/Welfare	\$25,000.00	DR1
		•	
Pukekohe Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated	Sport	\$17,804.80 \$10,314.00	DR1, DR9
Pukekohe Motor Cycle Club Incorporated Dishmand Davers Dugby League And Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$19,314.00	DR1
Richmond Rovers Rugby League And Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,920.00	DR1, DR5
Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$23,913.93	DR1
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$14,941.00	DR1
South Auckland Senior Citizens Association NZ Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$4,600.00	DR1
Special Olympics Hawke's Bay Trust	Sport	\$7,560.00	DR1, DR2
St Peter's Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	DR1
Swimming New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$9,613.80	DR1
Talk Link Trust	Health/Welfare	\$10,402.00	DR1
	ronment And Animals	\$8,357.40	DR1
The Auckland Children's Christmas Parade Trust	Community	\$23,294.00	DR1
The Caninspire Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$1,920.00	DR1
	Arts And Culture	\$15,295.65	DR1
The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award	Community	\$10,000.00	DR1
The Linfield Cultural, Recreational and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$39,620.00	DR1
	earch And Education	\$6,232.00	DR1
The Manurewa East School Board Of Trustees Res	earch And Education	\$23,976.00	DR1, DR12
The Manurewa West School Board of Trustees Res	earch And Education	\$10,000.00	DR1
The May Road School Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$6,200.00	DR1
The Pakuranga College Board Of Trustees	Other	\$150,000.00	DR1
The Rosehill College Board of Trustees Res	earch And Education	\$23,450.50	DR1, DR6
	earch And Education	\$3,419.91	DR1
3	earch And Education	\$7,361.14	DR1
	earch And Education	\$20,000.00	DR1
	Arts And Culture	\$11,803.34	DR1
Tokoroa Blue Light Ventures	Community	\$8,000.00	DR1, DR2, DR12
	earch And Education	\$4,810.00	DR1
Tri Star Gymnastics Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,305.00	DR1
Triathlon New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR2, DR9, DR ²
University of Waikato Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport	\$17,354.65	DR1, DR6, DR9
Unseen Heroes	Community	\$2,000.00	DR1
Vardon School Res	earch And Education	\$20,000.00	DR1
Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,076.00	DR1
Waikato River Trails Trust	Community	\$1,317.00	DR1
Waikowhai Intermediate Res	earch And Education	\$2,600.00	DR1
Waiuku Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,267.40	DR1
Wakatere Boating Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,490.37	DR1

1, DR6, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1

Reasons for partial or declined funding	
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority